TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79066492

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMPLANET	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC
Address:	1315 W. Century Drive Louisville, CO 80027
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	Delaware, United States

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Global Healthcare Exchange, LLC

Address: 1315 W. Century Drive

Louisville, CO 80027

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0462

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/14/2012